

North Main Street Intersection Improvements, Project No. 9262, Federal Project HSIPL-5045(033)

Bid awarded on _____ by Salinas City Council by Resolution No. _____ (NCS) to _____.
 For the Sum of \$ _____ for items _____.

All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned.

Dated this _____ day of _____

 City Clerk

Bid Opening: February 18, 2020

Project Manager: Victor Gutierrez	Engineer's Estimate	Sturgeon Electric California, LLC 13501 Benson Avenue Chino, CA 91710	Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc. 1390 Norman Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95054	Precision Grade Inc. 107 The Alameda, Suite A San Juan Bautista, CA 95045
--	----------------------------	--	---	---

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit of Measure</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Item Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Item Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Item Total</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Item Total</i>
1	Furnish and install traffic control and all temporary construction area signs and hardware (including removal at end of project); Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 41,510.00	\$ 41,510.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 66,900.00	\$ 66,900.00
2	Furnish and install storm water pollution control plan; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,690.00	\$ 7,690.00
3	Furnish and install all project signage; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,537.00	\$ 5,537.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
4	Furnish and install all project striping; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,611.00	\$ 16,611.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 19,530.00
5	Remove and dispose existing concrete sidewalk	145	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 870.00
6	Remove and dispose existing asphalt concrete and aggregate base (1' Depth)	1402	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,824.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 57,482.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,020.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,236.00
7	Remove and dispose existing concrete curb & gutter and curb Type "B"	250	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00
8	Construct concrete sidewalk; Complete-In-Place	145	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 4,118.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,885.00
9	Construct asphalt concrete; Complete-In-Place	792	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 17,542.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 19,008.00
10	Construct Type "B" curb; Complete-In-Place	511	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,660.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 42,924.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 53,655.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 63,364.00
11	Construct Type "C" curb and gutter; Complete-In-Place	18	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 68.33	\$ 1,229.94	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 2,628.00
12	Construct median ; Complete-In-Place	360	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 52.30	\$ 18,828.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,200.00
13	Traffic signal installation at N Main St at Navajo Drive.; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 496,686.00	\$ 496,686.00	\$ 424,330.00	\$ 424,330.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 497,000.00	\$ 497,000.00

Bid Total (Items 1-13) (For Comparison Only)	\$ 665,925.00	\$ 638,672.74	\$ 657,740.00	\$ 729,411.00
---	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------

Addendum No. 1 Signed & Dated	Yes	Yes	Yes
Proposal Form Completed, Signed & Dated	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bidder's Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bidder's Statement of Financial Responsibility	Yes	Yes	Yes
Insurance Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bidder's Statement of Subcontractors - Pt. 1	Yes	Yes	Yes
Equal Employment Opportunity Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes
Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 Statement	Yes	Yes	Yes
Public Contract Code Section 10162 Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes
Public Contract Code Section 10232 Statement	Yes	Yes	Yes
Contractor's Certification of Non-Segregated Facilities	Yes	Yes	Yes
Non-Collusion Declaration of Contractor Affidavit	Yes	Yes	Yes
Debarment and Suspension Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes
Non-Lobbying Certification for Federal-Aid Contracts	Yes	Yes	Yes
Disclosure of Lobbying Activities	Yes	Yes	Yes
Buy America Certification	Yes	Yes	Yes